



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1W72-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43288717236 (*)
Contract Desc: Single and Multipost Sign Repair and Replacement

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$502,615.00	100.00%
2	CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$704,806.68	140.23%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1W72-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43288717236 (*)
Contract Descr: Single and Multipost Sign Repair and Replacement
 Single and Multipost Sign Repair and Replacement DistrictWide. \$400,000.00 Department's Advertised Estimate

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001			(SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN					
0005 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	490.00000	2,450.00	4,018.56000	20,092.80		
0010 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		10.000 AS	1,600.00000	16,000.00	4,197.76000	41,977.60		
0015 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		10.000 AS	2,300.00000	23,000.00	4,502.40000	45,024.00		
0020 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		10.000 AS	3,200.00000	32,000.00	5,040.00000	50,400.00		
0025 0700 1 40 SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL		5.000 AS	415.00000	2,075.00	448.00000	2,240.00		
0030 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		15.000 AS	50.00000	750.00	280.00000	4,200.00		
0035 0700 1 80 SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR		5.000 AS	475.00000	2,375.00	448.00000	2,240.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN								
0040 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	2,850.00000	8,550.00	4,802.56000	14,407.68		
0045 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		5.000 AS	4,200.00000	21,000.00	4,981.76000	24,908.80		
0050 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		10.000 AS	4,950.00000	49,500.00	5,286.40000	52,864.00		
0055 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		10.000 AS	5,750.00000	57,500.00	6,384.00000	63,840.00		
0060 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		5.000 AS	8,950.00000	44,750.00	9,184.00000	45,920.00		
0065 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		5.000 AS	12,100.00000	60,500.00	12,320.00000	61,600.00		
0070 0700 2 40 MULTI- POST SIGN, INSTALL		2.000 AS	3,500.00000	7,000.00	1,680.00000	3,360.00		
0075 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		25.000 AS	875.00000	21,875.00	1,680.00000	42,000.00		
0080 0700 2 80 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, REPAIR		2.000 AS	450.00000	900.00	1,848.00000	3,696.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN								
0085 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	450.00000	2,250.00	685.00000	3,425.00		
0090 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		10.000 EA	725.00000	7,250.00	918.40000	9,184.00		
0095 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		10.000 EA	1,400.00000	14,000.00	1,209.60000	12,096.00		
0100 0700 3104 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		10.000 EA	1,850.00000	18,500.00	3,136.00000	31,360.00		
0105 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		5.000 EA	3,333.00000	16,665.00	5,152.00000	25,760.00		
0110 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	5,200.00000	10,400.00	8,288.00000	16,576.00		
0115 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	1,450.00000	2,900.00	3,176.00000	6,352.00		
0120 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	1,750.00000	3,500.00	3,427.00000	6,854.00		
0125 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	2,400.00000	4,800.00	3,740.00000	7,480.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN								
0130 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	3,300.00000	6,600.00	4,368.00000	8,736.00		
0135 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	4,900.00000	9,800.00	6,832.00000	13,664.00		
0140 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	250.00000	500.00	280.00000	560.00		
0145 0700 3402 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	395.00000	790.00	280.00000	560.00		
0150 0700 3403 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	525.00000	1,050.00	280.00000	560.00		
0155 0700 3404 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	980.00000	1,960.00	280.00000	560.00		
0160 0700 3405 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	1,950.00000	3,900.00	280.00000	560.00		
0165 0700 3406 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	2,550.00000	5,100.00	840.00000	1,680.00		
0170 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	65.00000	325.00	280.00000	1,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS)(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN								
0175 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		5.000 EA	175.00000	875.00	280.00000	1,400.00		
0180 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	215.00000	1,075.00	280.00000	1,400.00		
0185 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		5.000 EA	570.00000	2,850.00	280.00000	1,400.00		
0190 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		5.000 EA	1,250.00000	6,250.00	448.00000	2,240.00		
0195 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00	784.00000	1,568.00		
0200 E700 46 31 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (SINGLE POST)		5.000 AS	385.00000	1,925.00	560.00000	2,800.00		
0205 E700 46 32 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)		5.000 AS	625.00000	3,125.00	1,680.00000	8,400.00		
0210 E700 46 33 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD TRUSS)		2.000 AS	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00		
0215 E700 46 34 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (OVHD CANTILEVER)		2.000 AS	1,950.00000	3,900.00	4,480.00000	8,960.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 Call Order: 004 Contract: E1W72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SAFETY SYSTEMS BARRICADES CORP.		(2) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN								
0220 E700 94 1 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)		10.000 EA	875.00000	8,750.00	2,464.00000	24,640.00		
0225 E700 94 2 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)		10.000 EA	575.00000	5,750.00	2,016.00000	20,160.00		
0230 E700 96 1 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)		5.000 LB	35.00000	175.00	7.84000	39.20		
0235 E700 96 2 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)		5.000 LB	45.00000	225.00	12.32000	61.60		
0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN Section Totals:				\$502,615.00		\$704,806.68		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$502,615.00		\$704,806.68		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240215 February 15, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1W72-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.